

## BEIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formely Known As Bharuch Enviro Infrastructure Limited)

Date: 07.07.20 PCB XGN ID: 14983

To,
The Director
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change
Western Region Office,
Kendriya Paryavaran Bhavan,
Link Road No.3, E-5 Ravishankar Nagar
Bhopal-462016

Subject: Half yearly EC Compliance Status of Environmental clearance for expansion and common incineration facilities at Ankleshwar by M/s BEIL Infrastructure Limited for the period October 2019 – March 2020.

Ref.: (1) Environmental Clearance No. 10-48/2007-IA-III dated 4th March, 2008

- (2) Environmental Clearance No. F. 10-10/2014-IA.III dated 31st December 2015.
- (3) Environmental Clearance No. F. 10-10/2014-IA.III dated 1st August, 2017.
- (4) Environmental Clearance No. F. 10-10/2014-1A-III dated 16th April, 2018

Dear Sir,

BEIL Infrastructure Limited is operating a TSDF consisting of a secured land fill Facility, two common Incinerators and MEE located at plot No#9701-16, GIDC estate, Ankleshwar-393002, Dist.Bharuch, Gujarat.

We are submitting herewith the half yearly EC Compliance status report for the period of October 2019 – March 2020 of Environmental clearance for expansion (landfill) and common incineration facilities at Ankleshwar issued by MoEF letter No. 10-48/2007 IA-III dated 04th March, 2008 and EC # F.10-10/2014-IA.III dated 31.12.2015.

We would like to bring to your attention that for EC # F. 10-10/2014-IA.III dated 1st August 2017 and Environmental Clearance No. F. 10-10/2014-IA-III dated 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2018, Enhancement of capacity of Existing phase III Landfill Facility at Common Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facilities(TSDF) at GIDC Ankleshwar, District Bharuch, Gujarat by M/s BEIL Infrastructure Limited (BEIL), we have applied for CCA application to GPCB.

BEIL has received and disposed landfillable Hazardous waste as below During 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019 – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2020: 150583.98 MT, Cumulative quantity disposed in landfill from the beginning (up to 31.03.2020): 3255513.634 MT Incinerable waste details are as follows;

CIN No.: U45300GJ1997PLC032696

Regd. Office : Plot No. 9701-16 GIDC Estate, Post Box No. 82, Ankleshwar 393 002, Dist. : Bharuch (Gujarat) Phones (02646) 253135, 225228 • Fax : (02646) 222849 • E-mail : dalwadibd@beil.co.in



## BEIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formely Known As Bharuch Enviro Infrastructure Limited)

| Incinerable Waste Receipt  | Incineration               |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
|                            |                            |
| Current year 18842.155 MT  | Current year: 11268.316 MT |
| (01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020) | (01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020) |
| Cumulative: 310810.537 MT  | Cumulative: 251155.565 MT  |
| (Up to 31.03.2020)         | (Up to 31.03.2020)         |

We would like to bring your kind attention that based on trials for Co processing of liquid & solid waste in cement kiln at M/s, Ambuja Cement and Birla Corporation in May 2011 & February 2015, CPCB /GPCB have granted permission to send liquid & solid waste for co processing. We are sending blended liquid & solid waste to M/s. Ambuja Cement, Kodinar, Gujarat and to M/s. Birla Corporation Chanderia, Rajasthan for co processing. During 01.10.19 to 31.03.20, we have sent 10636.582 MT of waste for co-processing in cement kiln. Cumulative quantity 56005.889 MT.

We are regularly submitting Information in online protocol of performance Evaluation and Monitoring of our TSDF to Central Pollution Control Board site.

In case you need any additional information, we will provide the same on hearing from you. Hoping for your kind consideration.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For BEIL Infrastructure Limited

B. D. Dalwadi

**Chief Executive Officer** 

C.C: (1) Gujarat Pollution Control Board Ankleshwar

> (2) Central Pollution Control Board Vadodara